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Waiver to Trial Time Filed. — — — —_—
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed. U,L {
e = THE STATE OF OHIO e /’l
ENTRY MISDEMEANOR
4 Bond Forfeited VS.
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Sct At $
—— . — — CORY J PETERSON
Trial By: Ol Court O Jury 1 Defendant Found:
0 Guilty  [J Not Guilty 536 Rosewood Ave.
. ' - - Springfield, OH 45506-
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea DOB: 3/1/1972
0 Guilty O Not Guilty and found . xx _ ' * 7086
| No Contest and found B/M - 510/180 - BLK/BRO
The Cnummerefn}*e-lmpﬂses the following sentence:

Fine $ Lf_ Iil -7 and costs

G N o5 CHARGE: Receiving Stolen Property
= -G
BOE sy
| SO
~ o
P T} In violation of Section 2913.51(A) of the Ohio
iR s —— = —_ Revised Code.
—~  ENYRY- FELONY r:a.,.?:i =
Defendany Havir[g?ﬁpﬁéﬁred and Entered: PENALTY: | C‘;; é m*i*"i
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[0 Defendant Indicted bythe ~ \O
[0 The Court Binds Defendant tQ the
Clark County Grand Jury.
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- — — - = - Date of Arrest: 6/7/2024 8:00:00PM
ice of Appeal Eiled -
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Aftomey: ' Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Address:
Telephone No.: Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO 8s: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY - " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
: = 937) 328-3725
Defendant: | ©37)
CORY J PETERSON . Vietims ‘ For Court Use Only
| 536 Rosewood Ave. |
Springfield, OH 45506-
DOB: March 01, 1972 Location of Occurrence:
| SSAN: * ** _* % _7086 Court Case# -CR- -
B/M - 510/180 - BLK/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000019239
| Receiving Stolen Property

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER BOWER who being duly sworn states that on or about June
06, 2024, one CORY PETERSON In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

receive, retain, or dispose of property of another, knowing or having reasonable cause to believe that the property has been
obtatned through commission of a theft offense.

TO WIT:
The defenfant had control of the vehicle at teh time of contact wiuth officers as he was found in the driver seat. The vehicle
was later found to be stolen.

In violation of Section 2913.51(A) of the Ohio Revised Code,

VALUE OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: $ 1,000.00
| DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: Blue Oldsmobile Oh plate JHT 3519

| PENALTY:
Fifth Degree Felony
| 6,7,8,9, 10, 11, or 12 months and/or $2,500.00 Fine
Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
M'CHAEL T CURTIS Complainant on June 07, 2024
Rotary Public

State of Chio
My Comm. Expires
June &, 2627

Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 6/10/2024 10:30:00AM Et'ﬁlrt Copy UDefendant Copy LReturn Copy OExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail
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